

Corporation of the Town of Bow Island Bylaw 2023:05 Special Tax

A By-law of the Town of Bow Island for the purpose of imposing a special tax to be applied towards the maintenance of the water utilities.

The Council of the Town of Bow Island, in the Province of Alberta, pursuant to the provisions of the Municipal Government Act, and the amendments thereto, deems it expedient to provide a bylaw for the levy of a Special Tax for the Maintenance of the Water Utilities of the Town of Bow Island; and

The maintenance of these systems is of a recurring and on going nature; and

The entire municipality benefits from the service; and

Funds are required annually to meet these maintenance costs;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Town of Bow Island in the Province of Alberta enacts as follows:

- 1. The Chief Administrative Officer is hereby empowered and directed, in the 2023 taxation year, to levy a special tax to be known as a Water Maintenance Tax, hereinafter referred to as "the special tax".
- 2. The special tax shall be the amount of \$1.25 per front foot and shall be assessed, levied and collected as part of and together with the municipal taxes of the Town of Bow Island.
- 3. For the purposes of this by-law the total number of front feet shall be calculated by measuring and adding the number of front and rear yard feet for each parcel of land and dividing this number by two.
- 4. This by-law shall come into full force and effect upon its final passing thereof.

Read a first time this 24th day of April, 2023.	
Read a second time this 24th day of April, 2023.	
Read a third time and passed this 24th day of Apr	il, 2023.
PASSED and SIGNED on this day of _	
	MAYOR
	CAO